Sidley

١		İ			
ŀ	٠				
ľ	٠				١
	۱	•		i	١
l		i		ì	١
į					
		3			
ľ	7			;	١
ľ		ľ			١
ľ		ì		į	
l		3			
ļ		į		•	
	١	3			
ľ	7			5	
ľ				;	
				ļ	
ŀ					١
ļ	٠	į	١	Ξ	١
	ı	ı			
į					
į					
ļ					

Ton the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.    Name of conveying party(les): Charles T. Esmon Cary L. Ferrell   Singaparty   Singapart	Form PEO-1595 RECORDAT	TON FORM COVED OPERT					
Tab settings \$\text{\$\tex	(Rev. 10/02)	II C. Potent and Trade-park Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Charles T. Esmon Gary L. Ferrell  Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	SIND NO. DOD! DOD! (CAP. CIODIZODO)	TENIS ONLY					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles T. Esmon Gary L. Ferrell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(sex) attached? Ves No.  3. Nature of conveyance:							
Charles T. Esmon Gary L. Ferrell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Nos No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment							
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		Name: Oxianona Wedicar Research Fouridation					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		Internal Address:					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Othe	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	′es ✓ №					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other.  06/26/2003 - Charles Esmon Execution Date: 06/25/2003 - Gary Ferrell Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/380,063 (PCT/US01/30802) 60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugenía S. Hansen Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3490  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  Excellent Application No.(s) 10/380,063 (PCT/US01/30802) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-1260  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  July 28, 2003 Signature.  Date	Nature of conveyance:						
Other.  Other.  Other.  O6/26/2003 - Charles Esmon Execution Date: 06/25/2003 - Cary Ferrell Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398.063 (PCT/USO1/30802)  60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen  Internal Address: Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  North Harwood St.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No North Harwood St.  Element No.(s)	✓ AssignmentMerger						
O6/26/2003 - Charles Esmon Execution Date: 06/25/2003 - Gary Ferrel1  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398.063 (PCT/US01/30802) 60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nes No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: 825 NE 13th Street of Name					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,063 (PCT/US01/30802)  60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenía S. Hansen  Internal Address: Suite 3400  City: Dallas  State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ne No  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,063 (PCT/US01/30802)	06/26/2003 - Charles 1						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,063 (PCT/US01/30802)   B. Patent No.(s) 60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen  Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 28, 2003 Signature  Date	Execution Date: 00/23/2003 - Gary Fer	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,063 (PCT/US01/30802) 60/237,481  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen  Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenía S. Hansen  Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-1260  July 28, 2003  Date	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenía S. Hansen  Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Suite 3400  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-1260  July 28, 2003  Date	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,063 (PCT/US	801/30802) B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: _ Eugenía S. Hansen  Internal Address: _ Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP  Suite 3400  Street Address: _ 717 North Harwood St.  Street Address: _ 717 North Harwood St.  City: _ Dallas State: _ TX _ Zip: _ 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ Dallas							
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional	numbers attached? Yes No					
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Eugenía S. Hansen  Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Internal Address: Suite 3490  Suite 3490  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Lenciosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  18-1260  July 28, 2003  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: D					
Internal Address: Suite 3400  Suite 3400  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-1260  City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-1260  July 28, 2003 Date		7 7-1-16 (07.050.04)					
Suite 3400    Authorized to be charged to deposit account		<del></del>					
Suite 3400    Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Sidley Austin Brown & Wo Internal Address:	od LLP Enclosed					
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.    18-1260							
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.    18-1260		8. Deposit account number:					
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek July 28, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature  Date	Street Address: 717 North Harwood St.						
9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  July 28, 2003  Date	· · ·	18-1260					
9. Signature.  Karen L. Knezek  Name of Person Signing  July 28, 2003  Date	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201						
Karen L. Knezek  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 28, 2003  Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Karen I. Knozek	1 July 28 2003					
(T)							
		77 - L					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2003 06:04:26 PM Sidley Sidley Page 4

11146/12005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles T. Esmon of 5800 N. Stonewall Drive, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73111, USA; Patricia C.Y. Liaw of 85 Royal Vista Drive, Hamilton, Ontario L8W 3H4, Canada; and Gary L. Ferrell of 30140 Oklahoma Street, McLoud, Oklahoma 74851, USA, own rights in

Serial Number	Mailing/Filing Date	Title
U.S. Serial No. 10/398,063	March 31, 2003	ASSAY FOR RAPID DETECTION OF HUMAN ACTIVATED PROTEIN C AND HIGHLY SPECIFIC MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY THEREFOR
International Application No. PCT/US01/30802	October 2, 2001	ASSAY FOR RAPID DETECTION OF HUMAN ACTIVATED PROTEIN C AND HIGHLY SPECIFIC MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY THEREFOR
U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/237,481	October 2, 2000	AN ASSAY FOR THE RAPID DETECTION OF HUMAN ACTIVATED PROTEIN C AND HIGHLY SPECIFIC MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY THEREFOR

and

WHEREAS, OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of OKLAHOMA, having a business address of 825 NE 13th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents,

ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/398,063 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11146/12005

PAGE 1 OF 3

11146/12005

utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2645 day of June 2003.				
	Charles T. Esmon, INVENTOR			
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	)			
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	) ss: )			

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Charles T. Esmon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>J& day of Jane</u>, 20023

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

LOMMISSION NO! 9901 1319

MY COMMISSION EXPINES ON OCT. D. DECT PAGE 2 OF 3

ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/398,063 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11146/12005 11146/12005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	/e hereunto set my	y hand this	_ day of
	Patricia C.Y	. Liaw, INVENTOI	₹
COUNTRY OF CANADA		) ) ss:	
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	Š	)	
Before me, a notary public, on the	nis day personally	appeared Patricia (	C.Y. Liaw, known to
me to be the person whose name is subs	cribed to the fore	going instrument, a	nd acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the pur	rpose and conside	ration therein expre	essed.
Given under my hand and seal o	f office this	day of	, 2003.
	Notary Publi	c, Province of Onta	ario
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have JUNE, 2003.	Stery	hand this 25 Leuell, INVENTOR	day of
CTATE OF OWL ALLOWA	Omy 2011	011, 11 ( 12) (1 0)	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	) ) )	) ss: )	
Before me, a notary public, on the	nis day personally	appeared <u>Gary L. I</u>	Ferrell, known to me
to be the person whose name is subscrib	ed to the foregoin	g instrument, and a	cknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purpos	e and consideration	on therein expressed	đ.
Given under my hand and seal of	f office this _ <u>さ</u>	th day of Jyve	, 2003.
	Denise	ABrower	
ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/398,063	Notary Public	c, Štate of Oklahon 2: 44/14314	

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11146/12005

PATENT REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0484